HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
April 11, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 - 43
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3088 — Public Hearing
HB 3341/HB 3368 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A 00 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 3088 — PUBLIC HEARING
025 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
041 Chair Greenlick
059 Alice Dale, President, SEIU Local 49 (EXHIBIT A)
078 Lynn Marie Crider, Public Policy Specialist, SEIU Local 49
(EXHIBIT B)
114 Ms. Dale
133 Chair Greenlick
136 Ms. Crider
140 Ms. Dale
153 Chair Greenlick
155 Ms. Crider
160 Chair Greenlick
162 Ms. Crider
166 Ms. Dale
41A 177 Chair Greenlick
180 Ms. Crider
182 Rep. Maurer
185 Chair Greenlick
191 Rep. Maurer
196 Ms. Dale

198 Rep. Maurer



42A

42A

41B

HB 3341/HB 3368 — PUBLIC HEARING

199
200
205
254
264
275
280
282
286
288
292
297
313
324
338
360

008
020
023
028
035
062

154

244

294
300
302
303
307

322
363

397
010
017
036

052

42B

077
390
392
398
419
002
015

Ms. Dale

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Dale

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Dale

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Crider

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Crider

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Crider

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Crider

Vice-Chair Cannon

Ms. Crider

Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health
Security

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Crider

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Healey

Chair Greenlick

Kevin Earls, Vice-President of Policy & Advocacy, Oregon
Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (OAHHS)
(EXHIBIT C)

Richard Cagen, Chief Administrative & Strategic Officer,
Providence Health System (EXHIBIT D)

Priscilla Lewis, Regional Director of Community development,
Providence Health System

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Cagen

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Earls

Chair Greenlick

Matthew Fries, Certified Nurses Assistant, Providence St.
Vincent Medical Center (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS F — H)

Art Lee, Executive Board Member, SEIU Local 49 (EXHIBIT I)
Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT J)

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT K)

Rep. Dennis Richardson, State Representative, House District #4
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Ricahrdson

Kerry Barnett, Chair, Oregon Health Policy Commission



(OHPC) (EXHIBIT L)

020 Mr. Barnett (EXHIBIT M)

228 Rep. Maurer

232 Mr. Barnett

243 Rep. Maurer

251 Mr. Barnett

263 Chair Greenlick

265 Rocky King, Administrator, Oregon Medical Insurance Pool

(OMIP)

277 Mr. Barnett

288 Rep. Maurer

294 Mr. Barnett

304 Rep. Maurer

308 Chair Greenlick

329 Rep. Maurer

333 Chair Greenlick

368 Mr. Barnett

397 Vice-Chair Cannon

405 Gretchen Morley, Director, OHPC

433 Chair Greenlick
43A 002 Ms. Morley

044 Chair Greenlick

050 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
43A 052 Ms. Morley

075 Chair Greenlick

096 Jamie Pyles, Board Member, Samaritan Ministries International

(EXHIBIT N)

121 Mr. Pyles (EXHIBIT O)

138 Chair Greenlick

150 Mr. Pyles

176 Rep. Maurer

178 Mr. Pyles

189 Vice-Chair Richardson

192 Mr. Pyles

196 Vice-Chair Richardson

206 Chair Greenlick

212 Vice-President Richardson

215 Mr. Pyles

222 Chair Greenlick

227 Mr. Pyles

230 Chair Greenlick

259 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:17 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3088, PowerPoint Presentation, Alice Dale, 20 pp
HB 3088, written testimony, Lynn-Marie Crider, 4 pp
HB 3088, written testimony, Kevin Earls, 3 pp

HB 3088, written testimony, Richard Cagen, 19 pp
HB 3088, written testimony, Matthew Fries, 2 pp

mYaQw>



CA—=—=TQm

czX

HB 3088, written testimony of Maeve Carroll, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p

HB 3088, written testimony of Annetta Lybecker, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 2 pp

HB 3088, written testimony of Tricia Smith, Rep. Mitch Greenlick , 2 pp

HB 3088, written testimony, Art Lee, 1 p

HB 3088, written testimony, BethAnne Darby, 1 p

HB 3088, written testimony of Betty McChesney-Haus, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p
HB 3341/HB 3368, Oregon Health Policy Commission Road Map for Health Care Reform,
Kerry Barnett, 64 pp

HB 3341/HB 3368, PowerPoint Presentation, Kerry Barnett, 13 pp

HB 3341/HB 3368, written testimony, Jamie Pyles, 1 p

HB 3341/HB 3368, -1 amendments, Jamie Pyles, 2 pp



