HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

April 11, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 41 - 43

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3088 – Public Hearing HB 3341/HB 3368 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
41A	00	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 3088 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	025	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	041	Chair Greenlick
	059	Alice Dale, President, SEIU Local 49 (EXHIBIT A)
	078	Lynn Marie Crider, Public Policy Specialist, SEIU Local 49
		(EXHIBIT B)
	114	Ms. Dale
	133	Chair Greenlick
	136	Ms. Crider
	140	Ms. Dale
	153	Chair Greenlick
	155	Ms. Crider
	160	Chair Greenlick
	162	Ms. Crider
	166	Ms. Dale
41A	177	Chair Greenlick
	180	Ms. Crider
	182	Rep. Maurer
	185	Chair Greenlick
	191	Rep. Maurer
	196	Ms. Dale
	198	Rep. Maurer

	199	Ms. Dale
	200	Rep. Maurer
	205	Ms. Dale
	254	Vice-Chair Richardson
	264	Ms. Dale
	275	Chair Greenlick
	280	Ms. Crider
	282	Chair Greenlick
	286	Ms. Crider
	288	Chair Greenlick
	292	Ms. Crider
	297	Chair Greenlick
	313	Ms. Crider
	324	Vice-Chair Cannon
	338	Ms. Crider
	360	Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health
		Security
42A	008	Rep. Maurer
	020	Ms. Crider
	023	Chair Greenlick
	028	Ms. Healey
	035	Chair Greenlick
	062	Kevin Earls, Vice-President of Policy & Advocacy, Oregon
		Association of Hospitals & Health Systems (OAHHS)
		(EXHIBIT C)
	154	Richard Cagen, Chief Administrative & Strategic Officer,
	211	Providence Health System (EXHIBIT D)
	244	Priscilla Lewis, Regional Director of Community development,
	294	Providence Health System
	300	Rep. Maurer Chair Greenlick
	302	
	303	Rep. Maurer
		Mr. Cagen
42.4	307	Rep. Maurer
42A	322 363	Mr. Earls Chair Greenlick
	303	Matthew Fries, Certified Nurses Assistant, Providence St.
	591	Vincent Medical Center (EXHIBIT E)
41B	010	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBITS F – H)
	017	Art Lee, Executive Board Member, SEIU Local 49 (EXHIBIT I)
	036	Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon
		Education Association (OEA) (EXHIBIT J)
	052	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT K)
<u>HB 3341/H</u>	B 3368 – PUBLIC HI	EARING
	077	Rep. Dennis Richardson, State Representative, House District #4
	390	Chair Greenlick
	392	Rep. Maurer
	398	Rep. Richardson
	419	Rep. Maurer
42B	002	Rep. Ricahrdson
	015	Kerry Barnett, Chair, Oregon Health Policy Commission

		(OHPC) (EXHIBIT L)
	020	Mr. Barnett (EXHIBIT M)
	228	Rep. Maurer
	232	Mr. Barnett
	243	Rep. Maurer
	251	Mr. Barnett
	263	Chair Greenlick
	265	Rocky King, Administrator, Oregon Medical Insurance Pool (OMIP)
	277	Mr. Barnett
	288	Rep. Maurer
	294	Mr. Barnett
	304	Rep. Maurer
	308	Chair Greenlick
	329	Rep. Maurer
	333	Chair Greenlick
	368	Mr. Barnett
	397	Vice-Chair Cannon
	405	Gretchen Morley, Director, OHPC
	433	Chair Greenlick
43A	002	Ms. Morley
	044	Chair Greenlick
	050	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
43A	052	Ms. Morley
	075	Chair Greenlick
	096	Jamie Pyles, Board Member, Samaritan Ministries International (EXHIBIT N)
	121	Mr. Pyles (EXHIBIT O)
	138	Chair Greenlick
	150	Mr. Pyles
	176	Rep. Maurer
	178	Mr. Pyles
	189	Vice-Chair Richardson
	192	Mr. Pyles
	196	Vice-Chair Richardson
	206	Chair Greenlick
	212	Vice-President Richardson
	215	Mr. Pyles
	222	Chair Greenlick
	227	Mr. Pyles
	230	Chair Greenlick
	259	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 5:17 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3088, PowerPoint Presentation, Alice Dale, 20 pp
- B. HB 3088, written testimony, Lynn-Marie Crider, 4 pp
- C. HB 3088, written testimony, Kevin Earls, 3 pp
- D. HB 3088, written testimony, Richard Cagen, 19 pp
- E. HB 3088, written testimony, Matthew Fries, 2 pp

- F. HB 3088, written testimony of Maeve Carroll, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p
- G. HB 3088, written testimony of Annetta Lybecker, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 2 pp
- H. HB 3088, written testimony of Tricia Smith, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 2 pp
- I. HB 3088, written testimony, Art Lee, 1 p
- J. HB 3088, written testimony, BethAnne Darby, 1 p
- K. HB 3088, written testimony of Betty McChesney-Haus, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p
- L. HB 3341/HB 3368, Oregon Health Policy Commission Road Map for Health Care Reform, Kerry Barnett, 64 pp
- M. HB 3341/HB 3368, PowerPoint Presentation, Kerry Barnett, 13 pp
- N. HB 3341/HB 3368, written testimony, Jamie Pyles, 1 p
- O. HB 3341/HB 3368, -1 amendments, Jamie Pyles, 2 pp